
Rockwall High School - 2025 Game Schedule

Date Team Opponent Site Time

SCRIMMAGES - SCRIMMAGES - SCRIMMAGES

Sat. 1/25/25 JV Byron Nelson, Plano Campbell Compex 10am, 1pm **See sheet 2/1 for full multi-team game schedule
Sat. 1/25/25 V Byron Nelson Byron Nelson 10am & 12pm

Tues. 1/28/25 JV Plano West Plano West 5:30 PM

Tues. 1/28/25 V Plano West Plano West 7:15 PM

Fri. 1/31/25 JV Forney Campbell Complex 4:30 PM

Sat. 2/1/25 V Rains, The Colony Campbell Complex 10:00AM, 1:30PM **See Sheet 3 for full game schedule x
Mon. 2/3/25 JV Allen Campbell Complex 4:00 PM

Tues. 2/4/25 V Allen Campbell Complex 4:00 PM

Fri. 2/7/25 V Grandview Grandview 5:00 PM

Fri. 2/7/25 JV Grandview Grandview 6:30 PM waiting on confirmation of JV
Regular Season Games/*district games

Mon. 2/1/25 JV Frisco Centennial Campbell Complex 5:00 PM

Mon. 2/10/25 V Grapevine Campbell Complex 6:30 PM x
Thursday 2/13/25 V Forney Varsity Tournament MGSC TBD x

Friday 2/14/25 V Forney Varsity Tournament MGSC TBD x
Saturday 2/15/25 V Forney Varsity Tournament Campbell Complex TBD x

Tues. 2/18/25 JV Allen Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Thursday 2/20/25 V Allen Varsity Tournament Allen Station Park1, John Paul II 11am, 5pm x

Friday 2/21/25 V Allen Varsity Tournament Allen Station Park 2, 1 9am, 11am x
Saturday 2/22/25 V Allen Varsity Tournament Allen High School 2 1:00 PM x

Tues. 2/25/25 JV Melissa Z-Plex 5:30 PM

Tues. 2/25/25 V Melissa Z-Plex 7:00 PM x
Thurs. 2/27/25 V Wylie Varsity Tournament Founders Park or Wylie HS TBD x
Fri. 2/28/25 V Wylie Varsity Tournament Founders Park or Wylie HS TBD x
Sat. 3/1/25 V Wylie Varsity Tournament Founders Park or Wylie HS TBD x
Tues. 3/4/25* JV Royse City Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Tues. 3/4/25* V Royse City Campbell Complex 7:00 PM x
Tues. 3/7/25* JV Longview Longview 5:30 PM x
Tues. 3/7/25* V Longview Longview 7:00 PM x
Sat. 3/8/25 JV JV Wylie Round Robin Tournament Founders Park or Wylie HS TBD x
Tues. 3/11/25 JV Van Alstyne Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Tues. 3/11/25 V Van Alstyne Campbell Complex 7:00 PM x
Fri. 3/14/25* JV Forney Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Fri. 3/14/25* V Forney Campbell Complex "Youth Softball Night"                         7pm x

Spring Break 3/17-3/22

Tues. 3/18/25* JV Tyler Legacy Tyler Legacy 5:30 PM x
Tues. 3/18/25* V Tyler Legacy Tyler Legacy 7:00 PM x
Wed. 3/19/25* JV Heath Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Wed. 3/19/25* V Heath Campbell Complex 7:00 PM x
Tues. 3/25/25* JV North Forney North Forney 5:30 PM x
Tues. 3/25/25* V North Forney North Forney 7:00 PM x
Thurs. 3/27/25 JV Forney JV Tournament Forney HS TBD x
Fri. 3/28/25* JV Royse City Royse City 5:30 PM x
Fri. 3/28/25* V Royse City Royse City 7:00 PM x
Sat. 3/29/25 JV Forney JV Tournament Forney HS TBD x
Tues. 4/1/25* JV Longview Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Tues. 4/1/25* V Longview Campbell Complex "Teacher Appreciation Night"      7:00 PM x
Tues. 4/8/25* JV Forney Forney HS 5:30 PM x
Tues. 4/8/25* V Forney Forney HS 7:00 PM x
Mon. 4/11/25* JV Tyler Legacy Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Mon. 4/11/25* V Tyler Legacy Campbell Complex 7:00 PM x
Tues. 4/15/25* JV Heath Heath 5:30 PM x
Tues. 4/15/25* V Heath Heath 7:00 PM x
Thurs. 4/17/25* JV North Forney Campbell Complex 5:30 PM x
Thurs. 4/17/25* V North Forney Campbell Complex "Senior Night"                                 7:00PM x
* District Games updated 1/15/25


